
 1  
No.  C-06-1905-JSW DECLARATION OF VICTORIA HALL IN SUPPORT OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO AMEND 2 MEMORANDA IN 
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ ANTI-SLAPP MOTIONS 

 

 

 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

VICTORIA K. HALL (SBN 240602) 
LAW OFFICE OF VICTORIA K  HALL 
401 N. Washington St. Suite 550 
Rockville MD 20850 
Victoria@vkhall-law.com 
Telephone: 301-738-7677 
Facsimile: 240-536-9142 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
ROBERT JACOBSEN 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

ROBERT JACOBSEN,  

  Plaintiff, 

 v. 

MATTHEW KATZER, et al., 

  Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. C-06-1905-JSW 

DECLARATION OF VICTORIA HALL 
IN SUPPORT OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
MOTION TO AMEND 2 MEMORANDA 
IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ 
ANTI-SLAPP MOTIONS 

Courtroom: 2, 17th Floor 
Judge:  Hon. Jeffrey S. White 

 

 

 I, Victoria Hall, have personal knowledge to the facts stated herein and hereby declare as 
follows: 

1. I am the attorney for Plaintiff Robert Jacobsen in this matter.  I am submitting this 

Declaration in Support of the Administrative Motion to Amend 2 Memoranda in Opposition to 

Defendants’ Anti-SLAPP Motions. 

2. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the top left hand portion of page 

B3 of the Washington Times, dated Tuesday, July, 4, 2006. 

3. Attached as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of a memorandum from Horning 
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Brothers Corporation dated July 6, 2006. 

4. Attached as Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of a memorandum from Horning 

Brothers Corporation dated July 10, 2006. 

5. Attached as Exhibit D is a true and correct copy of a document from the Maryland 

Motor Vehicle Administration, showing my home address. 

6. Attached as Exhibit E is a true and correct copy of a School/Work Form from Inova 

Health System, Inova Urgent Care, dated July 13, 2006. 

7. Attached as Exhibit F is a true and correct copy of a note from Dr. Jamil A. Fayez, 

MD, dated July 16, 2006. 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct.   

Executed this 20th day of July, 2006, in Rockville, Maryland. 

 
 

 
 
By   /s/  

Victoria Hall 
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Hall Declaration Ex. A 
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Hall Declaration Ex. B 
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Hall Declaration Ex. C 
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Hall Declaration Ex. D 
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Hall Declaration Ex. E 
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Hall Declaration Ex. F 
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